People

Personal Information

Character Traits

Looks

Appearance
Clothes and Shoes

Accessories

Social Relationships

Family

Partnership and Marriage

Friendship and Other Social Contacts

Life Cycle

Perceptions, Communication and Activities
Thinking and Feeling

Thoughts
Feelings

Sensory Impressions

Speaking Situations
Conversations

Questions, Requests and Answers

Orders and Prohibitions

Discussions and Agreements

Conflicts

Greeting and Taking Leave

Common Phrases

Actions and Behaviour

General Activities

Endeavours and Plans

Help, Duty and Reliability
Owning, Giving and Taking

Body and Health
Body Parts and Organs

lliness and Physical Impairments

Medical Examinations and Hospital

Emergencies

Personal Hygiene
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6 Topics

Education

Learning

Language

School, University and Training

Career

Professional Life

Occupations

Office Activities and Equipment

Application, Recruitment and Termination

Conditions of Employment

Cultural Interests

Reading

Music

Art

Theatre and Film

Leisure Time

Celebrations

Public Holidays

Going Out and Recreation

Sport

Hobbies

Shopping

Choosing and Paying

Shops

Nutrition

Nutrition — General Terms

Bread, Pastries and Cereals
Fruit and Vegetables

Meat, Fish and Dairy Products

Spices, Herbs and Other Ingredients
Sweets, Snacks and Tobacco

Beverages

Restaurants and Cafes

Restaurants

Dishes and Snacks

Serving, Ordering and Paying
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Accommodation 101
Houses and Apartments 101
Rooms and Living Areas 102
Facilities 104

Furnishings 104

Housekeeping 106
Tourism and Travel 108
Travel 108
Staying Overnight 110
Places of Interest 1M
Location Information 112
Public Transport 114

Local Public Transport 114

Railway Transportation 115

Air and Sea Transportation 117
Private Transport 118
Nature and the Environment 120
Animals and Plants 120
Landscape 121
Compass Directions 123
Space 123
Environment, Weather and Climate 124
Communication and Media 127
Post 127
Print Media and Broadcasting 128
Telephone, Mobile Phones and the Internet 130
Computer and Multimedia 134
Industry, Technology and Research 136
Manufacturing, Trade and Services 136
Money, Banking and Financial Markets 137
Agriculture 140
Technology, Energy und Research 141
Natural Resources and Commodities 143
Society and State 144
History 144
Society 145
Religion und Morality 147
Politics 148




8 Topics

Defence and Security

State Institutions and Administration
Law and Jurisprudence

Time

Times of the Year

Names of the Months

Days of the Week

Times of the Day

Telling Time
More Expressions of Time

Present, Past and Future

Duration and Frequency
Early and Late

Chronology

Where and Whereabouts

Expressing Location

Movement, Speed and Rest

Arrival and Departure

Colours and Shapes

Colours

Shapes

Numbers and Units of Measurement

Cardinal Numbers

Ordinal Numbers

Weights and Measurements
Categories

Quantities

Categorisation — General Concepts

Differences and Classifications

Cause, Effect and Manner

Function Words

Interrogative Pronouns
Prepositions

Conjunctions

Auxiliary and Modal Verbs

Countries

150
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157
157
158
158
158
160
161
163

164
164
168
169

170
170
170

171
171
173
174
174
175

178
178
179

180
180
181
182
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185



