

<b>People</b>	<b>13</b>
Personal Information	13
Character Traits	15
Looks	17
Appearance	17
Clothes and Shoes	19
Accessories	21
Social Relationships	22
Family	22
Partnership and Marriage	23
Friendship and Other Social Contacts	25
Life Cycle	26
 <b>Perceptions, Communication and Activities</b>	 <b>29</b>
Thinking and Feeling	29
Thoughts	29
Feelings	31
Sensory Impressions	33
Speaking Situations	34
Conversations	34
Questions, Requests and Answers	36
Orders and Prohibitions	38
Discussions and Agreements	39
Conflicts	41
Greeting and Taking Leave	42
Common Phrases	43
Actions and Behaviour	44
General Activities	44
Endeavours and Plans	47
Help, Duty and Reliability	48
Owning, Giving and Taking	49
 <b>Body and Health</b>	 <b>51</b>
Body Parts and Organs	51
Illness and Physical Impairments	52
Medical Examinations and Hospital	55
Emergencies	56
Personal Hygiene	57

<b>Education</b>	<b>59</b>
Learning	59
Language	63
School, University and Training	65
<b>Career</b>	<b>67</b>
Professional Life	67
Occupations	68
Office Activities and Equipment	70
Application, Recruitment and Termination	71
Conditions of Employment	72
<b>Cultural Interests</b>	<b>74</b>
Reading	74
Music	75
Art	77
Theatre and Film	78
<b>Leisure Time</b>	<b>79</b>
Celebrations	79
Public Holidays	80
Going Out and Recreation	80
Sport	82
Hobbies	85
Shopping	86
Choosing and Paying	86
Shops	90
<b>Nutrition</b>	<b>91</b>
Nutrition — General Terms	91
Bread, Pastries and Cereals	93
Fruit and Vegetables	94
Meat, Fish and Dairy Products	95
Spices, Herbs and Other Ingredients	96
Sweets, Snacks and Tobacco	96
Beverages	97
<b>Restaurants and Cafes</b>	<b>98</b>
Restaurants	98
Dishes and Snacks	98
Serving, Ordering and Paying	99

---

<b>Accommodation</b>	<b>101</b>
Houses and Apartments	101
Rooms and Living Areas	102
Facilities	104
Furnishings	104
Housekeeping	106
<b>Tourism and Travel</b>	<b>108</b>
Travel	108
Staying Overnight	110
Places of Interest	111
Location Information	112
Public Transport	114
Local Public Transport	114
Railway Transportation	115
Air and Sea Transportation	117
Private Transport	118
<b>Nature and the Environment</b>	<b>120</b>
Animals and Plants	120
Landscape	121
Compass Directions	123
Space	123
Environment, Weather and Climate	124
<b>Communication and Media</b>	<b>127</b>
Post	127
Print Media and Broadcasting	128
Telephone, Mobile Phones and the Internet	130
Computer and Multimedia	134
<b>Industry, Technology and Research</b>	<b>136</b>
Manufacturing, Trade and Services	136
Money, Banking and Financial Markets	137
Agriculture	140
Technology, Energy und Research	141
Natural Resources and Commodities	143
<b>Society and State</b>	<b>144</b>
History	144
Society	145
Religion und Morality	147
Politics	148

Defence and Security	150
State Institutions and Administration	152
Law and Jurisprudence	153
<b>Time</b>	<b>156</b>
Times of the Year	156
Names of the Months	156
Days of the Week	157
Times of the Day	157
Telling Time	158
More Expressions of Time	158
Present, Past and Future	158
Duration and Frequency	160
Early and Late	161
Chronology	163
<b>Where and Whereabouts</b>	<b>164</b>
Expressing Location	164
Movement, Speed and Rest	168
Arrival and Departure	169
<b>Colours and Shapes</b>	<b>170</b>
Colours	170
Shapes	170
<b>Numbers and Units of Measurement</b>	<b>171</b>
Cardinal Numbers	171
Ordinal Numbers	173
Weights and Measurements	174
Categories	174
Quantities	175
<b>Categorisation — General Concepts</b>	<b>178</b>
Differences and Classifications	178
Cause, Effect and Manner	179
<b>Function Words</b>	<b>180</b>
Interrogative Pronouns	180
Prepositions	181
Conjunctions	182
Auxiliary and Modal Verbs	183
<b>Countries</b>	<b>185</b>